
Division Date Location Time

Division 1 January 18 (Thursday) Martin County Community College, Room 14 9:00 AM

February 12 (Monday) 1161 Kehukee Park Road

Williamston, NC 27892

Division 2  January 25 (Thursday) Division 2 Division Office Conference Room 9:00 AM

2815 Rouse Road Extension

Kinston, NC 28504

Division 3 January 24 (Wednesday) Pender County Hampstead Annex Building Auditorium 10:00AM

15060 US Highway17

Hampstead, NC 28443

Division 4 January 23 (Tuesday) Nash County Maintenance Bullpin 9:00 AM

3013 US-64A, (US64 Business 2.2 miles west of Nashville)

Nashville, NC 27856  

Division 5 February 15 (Thursday) Division 5 Office Conference Room 1:00 PM

2612 N. Duke Street

Durham, NC 27704

Division 6 January 22 (Monday) Cumberland County Maintenance Facility 9:00 AM

558 Gillespie Street 

Fayetteville, NC 28301

Division 7 March 15  (Thursday) GTCC - Jamestown Campus, Business Hall, Room 10 9:00 AM

601 East Main Street

Jamestown, NC 27282

Division 8 March 21  (Wednesday) Traffic Services Training Room, 9:00 AM

150 DOT Drive, Carthage NC

Division 9 March 22 (Thursday) Division 9 Conference Room 9:00 AM

375 Silas Creek Parkway

Winston -Salem NC, 27127

Division 10 March 1 (Thursday) MRTMC 9:00 AM

2327 Tipton Drive

Charlotte NC 28206

Division 11 March 27 (Tuesday) Division 11 Office Conference Room 9:00 AM

801 Statesville Road

North Wilkesboro, NC 28659

Division 12 February 28 (Wednesday) Cleveland Community College 9:00AM

Mildred Keeter Auditorium

137 South Post Road, Shelby, NC 28152

Division 13 March 29 (Thursday) Buncombe County Maintenance Facility Conference Room 9:00 AM

11 Old Charlotte Highway 

Asheville, NC 28803

Division 14 March 28 (Wednesday) Southwestern Community College 9:00 AM

Burrell Building 

447 College Drive 

Sylva, NC 28779
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